	<i>,</i>		N.M. I Co	ns. Division
Form 3 160-5 (June 1990)	DEPARTMENT	ED STATES OF THE INTERIOR	1625 N. Fre	DLFORM APPROVED Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135 8824 pires: March 3 1,1993
	BUREAU OF LA	ND MANAGEMENT		5. Lease Designation and Serial No. LC 029405B
	SUNDRY NOTICES A	ND REPORTS ON WELLS	3	6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name
Do not use this fo L	orm for proposals to drill	or to deepen or reentry to a PERMIT—" for such propos	i different reservoir.	
	SUBMIT I	N TRIPLICA TE		7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation
1. Type of Well Oil Gas	Other Injection Well			8. Well Name and No.
Well Well	MCA Unit #279			
2. Name of Operator	9. API Well No.			
3. Address and Telephone N	30-025-23739			
10 DESTA DR. STE. 100W, MIDLAND, TX 79705-4500 (915) 686-5580				10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area
	age. Sec., T. R. M. or Survey Desc		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Maljamar Grayburg/SA
	11. County or Parish, State			
	1295' FSL & 1295' F	EL, Sec. 19, T17S, R32E, P		
				Lea, NM
In CHECK	APPROPRIATE BOX(s	TO INDICATE NATURE (OF NOTICE, REPOP	RT, OR OTHER DATA
TYPE OF	SUBMISSION		TYPE OF ACTION	
Notice o	fIntent	Abandonment		Change of Plans
		Recompletion		New Construction
Subseque	ent Report	Plugging Back		Non-Routine Fracturing
		Casing Repair		Water Shut-Off
Final Ab	oandonment Notice	Altering Casing		Conversion to Injection
		Other		Dispose Water Note: Report results of multiple completion on Well Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.)

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)*

This well was plugged and abandoned 9/20/95, per the attached servicing report and previous filing.

14. I hereby certify that the foregoing Signed	is true and correct		esa R. Wilkes	Date	4/5/01
(This space for Federal or State of	Tice use) SGD.) ALEXIS C. SW		PETROLEUM ENGINEER	Date	APR 1 3 2001
Conditions of approval if any BLM(6), NMOCD(3), SHEAR, P Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes in	a crime for any person knowir	LD, FILE ROC	M to make to any department or agency of the United Sta	utes any false, t	fictitious or fraudulent statements
or representations as to any matter wit	hin its jurisdiction.	*See Instr	uction on Reverse Side		13



•

÷

DA&S OIL WELL SERVICING INCORPORATED

Conoco, Inc. M.C.A. Unit No. 279

- Move in, hold safety meeting, rig up, put on 9/19/95 BOP, pick up and tally 2 3/8 workstring, tag R.B.P. at 3512', could not get unset, circulate mud, spot 25 sacks on top of R.B.P. from 3512' - 3365', pull tubing out, shut down.
- Perforate 5¹/₂ casing at 750', could not pump 9/20/95 into at 10001bs, spot 15 sacks from 800' -655', perforate at 600', could not pump into at 10001bs, spot 15 sacks from 655' - 515', perforate at 200', could not pump into at 10001bs, pump 25 sacks from 250' to surface, cut off wellhead, put in marker, rig down, move off.

Left R.B.P, in hole

Class "C" Cement Mud - 251b. Salt Gel per bbl.

HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88241 P.O. BOX 2545 505-392-6591

- LOCATIONS

HOBBS, NEW MEXICO (505) 392-6591

EUNICE, NEW MEXICO (505) 394-2557

ANDREWS, TEXAS (915) 523-4420

Printed on Recycled Pape



Form 3160-5 (June 1990)	DEPARTMENT	ED STATES T OF THE INTERIOR AND MANAGEMENT	FORM APPROVED Budget Bureau No. 10(4-0135 Expires March 31, 1953 5. Lease Designation and Serial No.
Do not use this form	for proposals to drill	ND REPORTS ON WELLS For to deepen or reentry to a different reservoir. PERMIT—" for such proposals	6. If Indust., Allotter of Tribe Name
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	SUBMIT I	N TRIPLICATE	7. If Unit of CA, Agreement Designation 8920003410
Conoco, Inc 3 Address and Telephone No	., Suite 100W, N 	686-5424 Midland,TX 779705 (915) 684-6381	& Well Name and No. <u>MCA Unit # 279</u> 9. API Well No. <u>30 025 23739</u> 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area <u>Maljamar Gray-SA</u> 11. County or Parish, State Lea County, NM
12 CHECK APP	PROPRIATE BOX(s)	TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPOR	T, OR OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUB	MISSION	TYPE OF ACTION	
Notice of Inte Subsequent Re Final Abandon	роп	Abandonment P & A	Change of Plans Change of Plans New Construction Non-Routine Fracturing Water Shut-Off Conversion to Injection Dispose Water (Note Reportments of multiple completion or Well
9-19-95: Move ² workstring, tag of RBP from 3512 9-20-95: Perfor 800-655', perfor perforate at 200	nd measured and two vertice' de RBP at 3512', c 2-3365', pull tu rate 5 1/2" casi rate at 600', co D', could not pu at in marker, ri	meeting, rig up, put on BOP, pick ould not get unset, circulate mud, bing out, shut down. ng at 750', could not pump into at uld not pump into at 1000#, spot 1 mp into at 1000#, pump 25 sx from g down, move off.	up and tally 2 3/8" spot 25 sx on top 1000#, spot 15 sx from 5 sx from 655-515',

.

I hereby certily the foregoing upon freporter	Ann E. Ritchie Regulatory Agent	Date
Atis apole for federal of State office over		
Approved by	Tric	Date

Title 18 U.S.C. Section, 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fermious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction

.

